

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH**  
**AT JAMMU**

AA No. 10/2024

**Shri Mata Vaishno Devi Shrine  
Board, Katra**

.... Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through:- Mr. Atul Verma, Advocate vice  
Mr. Adarsh Sharma, Advocate.

V/s

**M/s Girdhari Lal Parihar  
Contractor**

.....Respondent(s)

Through:-

**CORAM: HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE SINDHU SHARMA, JUDGE**

**ORDER**

05.09.2024

Issue notice to the respondents, returnable within four weeks.

Requisites for the same within one week.

List on 25.10.2024.

**(Sindhu Sharma)  
Judge**

**Jammu:**

05.09.2024

Michal Sharma/PS