

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH**  
**(IN THE COURT OF REGISTRAR JUDICIAL AT JAMMU)**

AA 10/2024  
CM(5240/2024)

Shri Mata Vaishno Devi  
Shrine Board Katra

.....Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

V/s

Through: - None

M/S Girdhari Lal Parihar Contractor

..... Respondent(s)

Through:- None

**ORDER**  
25.10.2024

Hon'ble Court vide its Order dt. 05.09.2024 had directed to issue notice to the respondent.

As per the report of the concerned clerk, notice could not be issued to the respondent for want of registered cover.

Petitioner is once again directed to take requisite steps for service of the respondent within one week and thereafter notice be issued accordingly.

Re-notify the matter on 28.11.2024.

Registry is directed to convey this order to the Ld. Counsel for the petitioner for Compliance.

**(Sandeep Kour)**  
**Registrar Judicial**

**Jammu**  
25.10.2024  
Sapna