

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU

AA No. 10/2024

**Shri Mata Vaishno Devi, Shrine
Board Katra**

.... Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through:- Mr. Atul Verma, Advocate vice
Mr. Adarsh Sharma, Advocate.

V/s

**M/s Girdhari Lal Parihar
Contractor**

.....Respondent(s)

Through:- Ms. Parkhi Parihar, Advocate vice
Mr. Vishal Sharma, Advocate.

CORAM: HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE SINDHU SHARMA, JUDGE

ORDER

25.03.2025

Record has been received.

List for consideration on 16.05.2025.

**(Sindhu Sharma)
Judge**

Jammu:

25.03.2025

Michal Sharma/PS