

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT JAMMU**

**Case No. :-** AA No. 10/2024

Shri Mata Vaishno Devi Shrine Board Katra ..... Appellant/Petitioner(s)

Through: None

**Vs**

M/S Girdhari Lal Parihar Contractor ..... Respondent(s)

Through: None

**Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAVED IQBAL WANI, JUDGE**

**ORDER**

16.05.2025

None appears.

Await appearance.

List on 23.07.2025.

**Jammu**  
16.05.2025  
Pawan Angotra



**(Javed Iqbal Wani)**  
**Judge**