

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

AA 10/2024

CM No. 5240/2024

Shri Mata Vaishno Devi Shrine
Board Katra

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: None

vs

M/S Girdhari Lal Parihar Contractor

..... Respondent(s)

Through: None

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAVED IQBAL WANI, JUDGE

ORDER

23.07.2025

1. None has appeared for the petitioner on the previous date of hearing and none appears today as well. Awaiting appearance of learned counsel for the petitioner, adjourned.
2. List on **19.08.2025**.

**(JAVED IQBAL WANI)
JUDGE**

Jammu

23.07.2025

Mahavir