

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH**  
**AT JAMMU**

AA No. 10/2024

**Shri Mata Vaishno Devi Shrine  
Board Katra**

.... Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through:- None

V/s

**M/s girdhari Lal Parihar  
Contractor**

.....Respondent(s)

Through:- None

**CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL, JUDGE**

**ORDER**

19.08.2025

There is no representation on behalf of the parties.

In the interest of justice, adjourned.

List on 31.10.2025.

**(Vinod Chatterji Koul)**  
**Judge**

**Jammu:**  
19.08.2025  
Shafqat