

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

AA No. 10/2024

Shri Mata Vaishno Devi
Shrine Board Katra
)

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Atul Verma, Adv.
vs

M/s Girdhari Lal Parihar Contractor

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Vishal Sharma, DSGI

**Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNESH OSWAL, JUDGE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAHUL BHARTI, JUDGE**

ORDER
10.04.2026

1. Adjourned at the request of appellant's counsel.
2. List on 08.05.2026.

(RAHUL BHARTI)
JUDGE

(RAJNESH OSWAL)
JUDGE

Jammu
10.04.2026
Rakesh