

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

AA No. 10/2024

Shri Mata Vaishno Devi Shrine
Board Katra

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: None.

vs

M/s Girdhari Lal Parihar Contractor

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Vishal Sharma, Sr. Advocate with
Mr. Karan Sharma, Advocate.

**Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNESH OSWAL, JUDGE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAHUL BHARTI, JUDGE**

ORDER

08.05.2026

1. Earlier also this appeal was dismissed for non-prosecution vide order dated 04.12.2025 and subsequently re-admitted to hearing on 27.01.2026.
2. On the previous date of hearing, the matter was adjourned on request of the learned counsel for the appellant. Today, none has chosen to appear on behalf of the appellant.
3. In view of the above, we **dismiss this appeal for non-prosecution.**
4. Interim direction, if any, shall stand vacated.

**(RAHUL BHARTI)
JUDGE**

**(RAJNESH OSWAL)
JUDGE**

Jammu

08.05.2026

Sahil Padha

Whether the order is speaking: Yes/No.

Whether the order is reportable: Yes/No.